Connection Elements
Couplings
Connecting shafts
XIII
EN
1
Connection Elements

Nm
Ø38
Nm
Ø40
Nm
Ø42
Nm
Ø45
Nm
Ø48
Nm
Ø55
Nm
VWZ-30 16 32 21 26 33 37 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - KUZ-KK-16
VWZ-40 21 42 - 41 52 60 70 74 81 - - - - - - - - - - - KUZ-KK-24
VWZ-60 75 150 - 60 76 87 104 109 120 131 136 153 164 175 - - - - - - KUZ-KK-32
VWZ-60V 200 400 - - - 120 - 188 206 - 235 - - 301 - - - - - - KUZ-KK-35
VWZ-80 405 810 - - - 325 386 406 447 488 508 568 610 650 772 - 854 915 - - KUZ-KK-45
VWZ-100 660 1350 - - - - - - - - 570 638 - 730 866 914 960 1029 1097 1250 KUZ-KK-60
The max. torque is limited either by the star or by the clamping force

coupling
10-3kgm2
Tube/m
10-3kgm2
Per star
CTdyn
Nm/rad
Per tube/m
CTdyn
Nm/rad
Both
couplings
kg
Tube/m
kg
VWZ-30 32 32 30 15 1.5 34 99 M4 4 0.01 0.11 1375 1104 0.14 0.58
VWZ-40 42 44.5 40 17 1.5 46 133 M5 8 0.08 0.2 3700 2332 0.36 0.76
VWZ-60 56 57 60 30 2 63 177 M6 15 0.24 0.8 9917 8292 0.94 0.97
VWZ-60V 67 68 60 35 2 73 205 M8 35 0.46 0.8 24417 8292 1.42 0.97
VWZ-80 82 85 80 40 2 84 249 M10 70 2.4 3 33667 29102 2.98 2
VWZ-100 102 105 100 50 2 97 283 M12 120 6 5.8 67667 58178 4.62 2.47
*BK=Shaft extension clamping length
Ta
b.
35

 50, 55
Other diameter available on request
Ordering example:
VWZ-60-LA1800-20/25
Size
Length
Bores for couplings
n=1500 rpm (specify the speed)
ZIMM VWZ shafts of 500 mm length and more
are checked for concentricity as standard!
„ „
5
Connection Elements Connecting shafts
Ordering example:
VWZ-60-LA1800-25/20S
Size
Length
Bore 1st side
Bore 2nd side (S=rigid hub)
n=1500 rpm (specify the speed)
Size A B Z LWZ d1 h
VWZ-30 34 20 44 74 15 30.2
VWZ-40 46 25 42 76 20 33.3
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.3
VWZ-30 34 20 44 74 15 30.2
VWZ-40 46 25 42 76 20 33.2
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.2
VWZ-40 46 25 42 76 20 33.2
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.2
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-40 46 25 42 76 20 33.2
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.2
VWZ-60V* 73 42 60 130 30 42.9
VWZ-80* 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.3
VWZ-60V 73 42 60 130 30 42.9
VWZ-80* 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.2
VWZ-60V 73 42 60 130 30 42.9
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-60 63 40 42 102 20 33.2
VWZ-60V 73 42 60 130 30 42.9
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-100 97 65 70 170 50 57.2
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-100 97 65 70 170 50 57.2
VWZ-80 84 55 50 130 30 42.9
VWZ-100 97 65 70 170 50 57.2
*Can't be fitted with pivot mounts LB
Connecting shaft VWZ with rigid hub
for pedestal bearing use
The installation situation is very important when selecting shaft
dimensions. For example, the cost of a larger diameter connecting
shaft not requiring additional pedestal bearing support can be
considerably less than the cost of a smaller connecting shaft
requiring costly sub-structures for the additional pedestal bearing.
For this version we use the rigid hub version so that no radial
misalignment can occur in the pedestal bearing.
 LI
 LA
 B  Z
 Z/2
 Lges.
 A
 h
Ta
b.
38
Size A B s1 s2 Bk* d1 LA
min
VWZ-30 34 20 2 1.2 15 15 85
VWZ-40 46 25 2 1.6 17 20 112
VWZ-60 63 40 2 2 30 20 154
VWZ-60V 73 42 2 2 35 30 175
VWZ-80 84 55 2 2 40 30 220
VWZ-100 97 65 2 2 50 50 251
*BK=Shaft extension clamping length
Ta
b.
37
Pedestal bearing
flexible hub rigid hub
6
Connection ElementsAccessories for
connecting shaft
Part no. d A H H1 H2 J1 J2 L N1 S1 kg
STL-15-G 15 32 56 30.2 14 88 106 127 11.5 15.3 0.47
STL-20-G 20 32 65 33.3 14 88 106 127 11.5 18.3 0.59
STL-30-G 30 40 82.5 42.9 17 108 127 152 14 22.2 1.1
STL-40-G 40 48 99 49.2 19 125 146 175 14 30.2 1.85
STL-50-G 50 54 114.5 57.2 22 149 165 203 18 32.6 2.7
Part no. d1 LWZ kg
WZ-15/74-?P 15 74 0.1
WZ-20/76-?P 20 76 0.19
WZ-20/102-?P 20 102 0.25
WZ-30/130-?P 30 130 0.72
WZ-40/170-?P 40 170 1.67
WZ-50/170-?P 50 170 2.61
Pedestal bearing STL
for connecting shaft VWZ
Housing material: Grey cast iron, primed in blue
Bearing material: Roller bearing steel